## RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tejmangal Commercial Company Limited) CIN- L51909WB1981PLC033680

40, METCALFE STREET, 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR, ROOM NO. 339, KOLKATA – 700 013

Phone No. (033) 64585001

Website: www.radhagobindcommercial.com Email:radhagobindcommercialltd@gmail.com

Date: - 05-04-201

To, **BSE** Limited P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 **Scrip Code** 539673

To, **CSE Limited** 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata- 700001 **Scrip Code: 030070** 

Sub:- Submission of Documents

Sir

Enclosed herewith please find the following:-

1) As per Regulation 27(2) Corporate Governance Report for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021.

Please acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, Radhagobind Commercial Limited

Milanforbasu. Nilanjan Basu

Director

CC:

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001

## RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tejmangal Commercial Company Limited) CIN- L51909WB1981PLC033680

40, METCALFE STREET,3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR, ROOM NO. 339, KOLKATA – 700 013

Phone No. (033) 64585001

Website: www.radhagobindcommercial.com

Email: radhagobindcommercialltd@gmail.com

Date: - 05-04-30(1

To, **BSE** Limited P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code 539673

To, **CSE** Limited 7, Lyons Range,

Kolkata- 700001

Scrip Code: 030070

Non-applicability of Corporate Governance Report as per Regulation 27 (2)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)

Respected Sir/Madam

With respect to the above-mentioned subject, the paid-up capital of the company is less than Rs. 10 Crores and the net worth of the company is also less than Rs. 25 Crore. Therefore, Regulation 27 (2) (a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations"), regarding submission of the Corporate Governance Report is not applicable for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, Radhagobind Commercial Limited

Nilanjan Basu

Director

Encl: As above

CC:

1) The Manager, The Listing Department The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata- 700001